034750-6		U.S. Department of Commerce	
FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	ı	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ial documents) or supplies of	
New 1 yee	Assignment [License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #		Effective Date Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel# Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying	g parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Topp, Inc.			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X 0	orporation Association	
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ation Florida		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receivi	ng parties attached	
Name Topp Telecom, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 8390 NW 25th Street			
Address (line 2)	Florida	33122	
Address (line 3) Miami City	State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Corporation Association		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Other		document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz			
FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to avera	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be	recorded, including time for reviewing the document an	
nethating the data regded to complete the Cover Gliebt. Send Considered 1921		.or (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20094, ≥== ⊆mp	
Information Collection Budget Package 0001-0027, Patont and Table	and with required cover sheet(s) i	nformation to:	
Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks, Box Assignments , W	asiungton, p.o. 2020 i	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0299

FORM PTO-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	ative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiv	ring Party only.
Name		
delugar (i - 4)		
ddress (line 1)		
.ddress (line 2)		
ddress (line 3)		
ddress (line 4)	7312	735-3000
Correspondent Nam	e and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-	733-3000
Name Bruce	J. Goldner, Esq.	
Address (line 1) SKAD	DEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP	
	Times Square	
Address (line 3) New	York, New York 10036	
Address (line 4)	of the attached conveyance docur	nent # 4
rages includin	total number of pages of the attached conveyance docur	
- II Annline	ion Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).
Enter either the Trademark	Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number(s)	ion Number(s)
Trademark A	2114692	
Number of Propert	es Enter the total number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount		\$ 40.00
Method of Payme	nt: Enclosed Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 19-2385
,	Deposit Account Number	"
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes A No L
Statement and Sig		correct and any
attached copy	is a true copy of the original document. Charges to doposite	ount are authorized, as
indicated her	in. N	
	John John	12/13/00
<u>Bruce J. Go</u> Name of Perso	on Signing Signature	Date Signed

D004

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Topp, Inc., (hereinafter, "Assignor") a corporation of the State of Florida, having its principal office and place of business at 8280 N.W. 27th Street, Suite 506, Miami, Florida 33122, is the owner of the trademark and service mark TRACFONE, including but not limited to the United States trademark and service mark registration, U.S. Reg. No. 2,114,692, the goodwill associated therewith, and all common law rights relating thereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Topp Telecom, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Florida (hereinafter "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 8390 NW 25th Street, Miami, Florida 33122, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, by this document, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the Mark throughout the world, and all applications and registrations which have been or may be filed or issued in respect thereto and any renewals thereof, all good will symbolized by and associated with the business conducted under said Mark, and all income, royalties, damages, and payment now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, or future infringement of the rights in and to the Mark.

WHEREFORE, Assignor has caused this Trademark and Service Mark Assignment to be duly executed below, on the date indicated, by its duly authorized officer.

("Assignor")

TOPP, INC.

Dated: 1/24/00

Print Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0301

RECORDED: 12/13/2000